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appropriated * • • beginning July * • • 1, 1915, 
• * • thirty thousand dollars, payable from any moneys in 
the general fund not otherwise appropriated, for Stout institute 
for current expenses. Any unexpended balance shall be avail-
able in subsequent years. 

SECTION 2. Subsection 5 of section 172-49 of the statutes is 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. There is added to section 172-49 of the statutes, 
a new subsection to be numbered and to read: (Section 
172-49.) 5. There is appropriated on July 1, 1915, twenty-
five thousand dollars and on March 1, 1916, twenty-five thousand 
dollars, payable from any moneys in the general fund not other-
wise appropriated, for Stout institute for the equipping and 
furnishing of buildings and for other permanent improvements 
at the said institute. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect as of July 1, 1915. 
Approved August 17, 1915. 

No. 652, S.] 	 [Published August 21, 1915. 

CHAPTER 569. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 2464 of the statutes, 

relating to the holding of special terms of county court in cer-
tain counties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 2464 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 2464) 1. The county judges of 
the counties of Chippewa, Columbia, Dodge, Fond du Lae, 
Grant, Green Lake, Jefferson, Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, Shawano, 
Trempealeau, Walworth, Washington and Waukesha may keep 
their offices and hold special terms of the county court at any 
time between the times of holding the regular terms and trans-
act any business which might be done at, or which may be con-
tinued from, any regular term to such special term at the fol-
lowing places, in their respective counties: 

In the county of Chippewa, at the cities of Chippewa Falls 
and Stanley; 

In the county of Columbia, at the city of Columbus; 
In the county of Dodge, at the cities of Beaver Dam, Mayville 

and Watertown; 
In the county of Fond du Lac. at the cities of Ripon, and 

Waupun ; 
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In the county of Grant, at the city of Platteville; 
In the county of Green Lake, at the village of Princeton and 

the city of Berlin; 
In the county of Jefferson, at the city of Watertown; 
In the county of Monroe, at the cities of Sparta and Tomah; 
In the county of Pepin, at the village of Pepin; 
In the county of Pierce, at the city of River Falls; 
In the county of Shawano, at the village of Wittenberg; 
In the county of Trempealeau, at the villages of Galesville 

and Osseo; 
In the county of Walworth, at the city of Whitewater; 
In the county of Washington, at the city of Hartford; 
In the county of Waukesha, at the city of Oconomowoc. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub- 

lication. 
Approved August 17, 1915. 

No. 361, S.] 	 [Published August 21, 1915.. 
CHAPTER 570. 

AN ACT to amend the first paragraph of section 496-6 of the-
statutes, relating to special state aid partially to defray the 
cost of erecting and equipping school buildings in consolidated 
school districts. 

The people of the State of 'Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The first paragraph of section 496-6 of the 
statutes is amended to read : (Section 496-6) (First para-
graph) Special state aid partially to defray the cost of erect-
ing and equipping a school building shall be granted to con-
solidated rural school districts whether consolidated as provided 
in sections 496-1 to 496-12, inclusive, of the statutes, or in 
amy other way provided by law as follows: 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 17, 1915. 


